Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



PINELLAS FLAG FOOTBALL FOUNDATION, INC

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: PINELLAS FLAG FOOTBALL FOUNDATION, INC

Article II

The principal place of business address: 7400 21ST STREET NORTH ST. PETERSBURG, FL. US 33702

The mailing address of the corporation is: 7400 21ST STREET NORTH ST. PETERSBURG, FL. US 33702

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: THIS CORPORATION IS DESIGNED TO PROVIDE SUPPORT, EDUCATIONAL AND PHYSICAL TRAINING SERVICES TO FLAG FOOTBALL PROGRAMS, TEAM, INDIVIDUALS, AND PARENTS.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: MAJORITY VOTE OF BOARD MEMBERS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

PIERCE B BRUNSON 7400 21ST STREET NORTH ST. PETERSBURG, FL. 33702 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N0600003121 FILED March 21, 2006 Sec. Of State jshivers

Registered Agent Signature: PIERCE B. BRUNSON

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

PIERCE B. BRUNSON 7400 21ST STREET NORTH

ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33702-4818

Incorporator Signature: PIERCE B. BRUNSON

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P PIERCE B BRUNSON 7400 21ST STREET NORTH ST. PETERSBURG, FL. 33702 US

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 03/20/2006